
7.30 Programme Review
7.45 Tauber Time8. 0 "The Phantom Fleet,’ a
fast-moving serial with an auth-
entice naval background
(BBC Feature)

8.30 Charles Shadwell and his
Orchestra
8.45 "In Search of Music:
Windjammer,’ by Murray Fas-
tier9.4 Melodies from British
Radio
9.35 Latest on Record10.0 Soft Lights and SweetMusic
10.30 Close down

\/ GREYMOUTH3) LA 920 ke, 326m,
7. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9.4 Latin American Rhythms
9.31 Voices in Harmony
9.46 Music for Strings40. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Maggie
Teyte (soprano)
‘41. © Home Science Talk: Apples,Their Varieties and Uses
71.30 Operetta Favourites
42. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcasts to ‘Schools2.8 Beniamino Gigli
2.15 Rhythmic Variety
2.45 Backstage of Life
3. 0 Classical Music
Hungarian Rhapsody No. 4Liszt
The Wasps Overture Williams

3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Two Destinies"
4.15 Songs of the River
4.30 Children’s Session: ‘David
and Dawn’?
5. 0 In Dance Tempo
5.30 Dinner Music

6. 0 "The Great Roxhythe"
6.30 LONDON NEWS7. 0 Station Announcements7.15 "Officer Crosby"7.30 Evening Programme:Latest and Lightest: PopularNew Releases
7.45 "Crowns of England"15 From the Studio: BettyDumbleton (contralto)
8.30 Waltz Potpourri
8.45 Carroll Gibbons on the Air9. O Overseas and N.Z. News9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 "ITMA"
10. 0 Favourite Vocalists10.15 Instrumental Novelties10.30 Close down

AN / "DUNEDIN384m
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEwsBreakfast session
9. 4 Morning Proms: BerlinState Opera House Orchestra9.31 Music While You Work10. 0 Current Tune Time10.10 Organ Interlude10.20 Devotional Service10.38 For My Lady: "Miss SusieSlagles"
11. 0 Oamaru’ Races; Resultsthroughout the day11.30 Morning Star: Ernest
McKinlay (tenor)11.45. Hawaiian Harmonies12. 0 Lunch Music1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2. 8 Local Weather Conditions2. 4 "Home Journal," con-ducted by Madge Cox: HomeSelence Talk: "Apples: TheirVarieties and Uses," Diary of aHousewife, ‘Fashions as Jar-
gon and Snobbery," by Patricia
Guest \

2.30 Music While You Work
|

3. 0 Popular Fallacies
3.15 "Souvenir"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Violin Sonata No. 10 in G, Op.
96 Beethoven

4.30 Children’s Hour
5. 0 Marching with the Guards
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Local Announcements
7.15 "Harvesting and Storing
Pip Fruit,’ by R. E, Binfield,
Horticultural Superintendent
Department of Agriculture
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"These are the Melody Makens"
Popular light orchestras with
studio interludes by the Mello-
tones
8. 0 "Let’s Look Ahead," an
Otago Anniversary programme
(From the Studio)

8.30 Radio Playhouse: "TheBargain," by Barnaby Stacey
(NZBS Production)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "Hangman’s House’’
10. 0 Josephine Bradley and her
Ballroom Orchestra
10.30 Rhythm Parade: Jim Scou-
lar
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 Close down

DUNEDIN
900 ke. 333m.

4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
6. 0 Hawaiian Melodies
6.15 ‘Miss Portia Intervenes"
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music
7. oO Popular Parade
7.30 ‘The Tower of London"

8. 0 Symphonic Programme
Sir Thomas Beecham and the
London Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphony No. 6 in C

. Schubert
8.29 Egon Petri (piano), with
London Philharmonic Orchestra
Fantasia on

—

Beethoven’s
"Ruins of Athens" Liszt

8.40 Antol Dorati and the Lon-
don Philharmonic Orchestra
Ballet Suite, Jeux D’Enfants,
Op. 22 Bizet

8.56 Orpheus and €Euridice: Aconcise version of Gluck’s opera,
presented by Kathleen Ferrier
(contralto), Anne Ayers (Ss0-
prano), and Zoe Vlachopoulos
(soprano), with the Glynde-bourne Festival Chorus and
Southern. Philharmonic Orches-
tra
10. 0 The Boston Promenade Or-
chestra ‘

4

10.30 Close down

ANZ 72 INVERCARGILL: 720 ke, 416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session93 "The Hills of Home"
9.15 Variety Bandbox
9.30 Talk: "Jobs I Have Known"
by Elsie Locke
9.45 Here’s to the Ladies
10. O pevotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
11. O Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2.0 "Two Destinies" '

2.16 Classical Hour ;

Marriage of Figaro Overture
Symphony No. 32 in G, K.318
Qui Tollis (Mass in

myMinor),Little Gigue in G,
Minuet in D, K.

Rondo (Cosi Tutte)
Concerto No, 2 in E Flat for
Horn and Orchestra, K.417

Mozart
3.90 Presenting Joy Nicholls
3.15 "Women in Politics," fina]talk by Dorothy Freed3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Around the Bandstand
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘MissteLing" and Travels in Southland
5. 0 Tunes of the Times
5.30 Musie for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "The .Treasure House of
Martin Hews’
6.80 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.30 Southland Hit Parade8. 5 History’s Unsolved Mys-
teries /

8.30 BRIAN DRAKE (Dunedin
baritone)
(A Studio Recital)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.19 Australian Commentary9.30 "Picture Parade"
10. 0 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music
10.30 Close down

| ZLYD 1430 ke. 210m,
6. Op.m. Merry and Bright
6.30 The C.Y.M. Presents
7. 0 The Smile Family
8. 0 Especially for You
9. 0 Midweek Function
9.30 Cowboy Roundup
10. O Tunes of the Times
10.30 Records at Random
41. 0 GQlose down

Wednesday, March 23Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p.m. |

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m.,'12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. Oa.m. Up with the Lark8.0 District Weather Forecast
8. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)9.30 Music in Quiet Mood
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Uncle Tom
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
16.15 Woman in Black
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Stepmother2.15 Music from the Movies
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),You and Your Home, That’s the
Way a Man Sees It, Above Sus-
picion
3.30 1ZB Happiness Club
(Joan) :

3.45 Richard Crooks Sings4. 0 Favourite Piano Melodies
4.15 Dinah Shore and Frank
Sinatra
4.30 In the South American
Tempo
4.45 They Sing Together5. 0 Teatime Tunes
6.30 Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME
0 Blue Danube
30 Reserved
6.45 From the Treasury of
Popular Music7.15 The World Laughed7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: Fraudulent Heiress
7.45 Magic of Massed Voices8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Raiph and Betty8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth
Melvin)
9. 0 Unto All Men: A Place of
Her Own
9.30 Showcase of Melody
10. © How Do You Do
10.30 Musical Comedy Memories10.45° Late Night Requests
412. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.

A ed
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
8. O Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
9.35 Orchestral Interlude
3.45 Paul Robeson
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.156 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Variety Bandbox
11.30 Shopping Reporter
(Doreen)
12. 0 Lunch Time Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLioyd): Items of Interest from
Overseas, That’s the Way a Man
Sees it, Above Suspicion3.30 Matinee
3.45 From Opera and Operetta4.0 Steve Conway4.15 Lou Preager and his Or-chestra —

4.30 Variety4.45 Anne Ziegler and Webster
h

5. 0 Songs from Annie Get
5.30 Jun.or Review
5.45 Afloat with Henry Morgan
EVENING PROGRAMME6.0 The Blue Danube6.30 Song Hits on Parade645 At the Console’ withTerence Casey

7. 0 Anthony Strange (.enor)7.15 The World Laughed7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Fraudu-lent Heiress
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:Wicked Little Willem, by F. H.
Brennan, Trinitrotoluene, byJohn M. Mayne8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Bett8.30 Music of our Time8.45 King of Quiz "ae Boyes)8. 0 Unto All Men: Against theWeather
10> 0 Theatre Box10.15 Dames Don’t Care10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close downee

|8.30 Light Orchestral Cameo18.45 Voyage from Bomba

37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m
6. Oa.m. Music for a New Day
7. 0 Porridge Patrol
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Mid-Morning Melodies
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Musical Menu
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s’ Hour (Molly
McNab), Items of Interest from
Overseas, Above Suspicion,You and Your Home, That’s the
Way a Man Sees It
3.30 Four Famous Contraltos
3.45 Songs Without Words:
Ignaz Friedman4.0 Excerpts from the Films4.15 Light Variety
5. 0 Children’s Session
15.30 Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME

16. 0 Blue Danube
6.30 From the Treasury of
Popular Music
6.45 Hits of the Times7. 0 Reserved
7.15 The World Laughed
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Fraudu-
lent Heiress
7.45 Soldier of Fortune
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Raiph and Betty

y
3. 0 Unto All Men: A QuestionOf Revenge
9.30 Lew White's MusicalDramatizations
9.45 The Music of the Waltz
10. 0 Old Wine in New Bottles
10.15
my
True Story

10.30 ZB Late Requests
12. 0 Close downSe
At 645 this evening 1ZB’s
"Treasury of Popular Music"
will include current hit parade
tunes, :

47.B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. Oa.m. London News
7. 0 Breakfast Parade
9. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Radia Round-up of Stars
410. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 1 Give and Bequeath: The
Lilies of France
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45: The Crossroads of Life
411. 0 From the Thesaurus Lib-
rary
11.30 Shopping Reporter Session
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. Op.m. The Stars Entertain
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
2. 0 Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour (Joan
Gracie): Items of Interest from
Overseas, You and Your Home,
Above Suspicion, That’s the
Way a Man Sees It
0 Top Tunes from the Caba-rets
4.15 Songs of Scotland4.30 Waltz Time in Vienna
5. 0 Children’s Session (Peter)
5.30 Junior Review
5.45 Piano Reflections by Joe
Reichman
EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 The Blue Danube6.30 Aren’t Men Beasts?
6.45 Just out of the Box7.15 The World Laughed
7.30 #$The Adventures of Perry
_

Mason ;

7.45 Thundering Hooves
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Familiar Waltzes fromFavourite Operas
8.45 Gus Gray, Special Corres-
pondent
. 0 Unto All Men: One for All
3.30 Harry Owens presents his
Royal Hawaiians and Hilo Hat-tie :

9.45 Rumba de Cuba with Chuy
Reyes and his Hollywood Mo-
cambo Orchestra
10. 0 The Tele-Sports Quiz
10.15 Afloat with Henry Morgan
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests
12. 0 Close down

27, ae Nth.940 319 m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Request Session
9.30 Waltzes Old and New
3.45 Ballad Time
40. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
40.15 Three Generations
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music of Mayfair and Man-
hattan
J Fred Waring’s Glee Club
and Orchestra
6.45 Silks and Saddles
7. 0 Sunset Serenades
7.15 Lilian Dale Affair
7.30 Reserved
7.45 Adventures of Perry
Mason: Case of the Fraudulent
Heiress ‘
8. 0 Stepmother
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Hawaiian Harmony
8.45 Evergreens of Melody
9. 0 Unto All Men: Avery Mann
and the Common Touch
9.32 Dancing Time
9.45 Reserved10. 0 Close down

"Lew White’s Musical Drama-
tizations" will be presented
from 3ZB at half past nine to-
night. This is a rather unusual
type of musicale, and is well
worth listening to, jae oe :

Lovers of opera will appreci-
ate "Familiar Waltzes from Fav-
ourite Operas," played by the
Cincinnati Summer Opera Or-
chestra, at 8.30 to-night from
4ZB. * ¢ *
An Irving Berlin musical that
is becoming increasingly popu-
lar is "Annie Get Your Gun,"
selections from which will be
heard from 2ZB at 5 o'clock,
performed by the eriginal mem-

|bers of the cast. °


